TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM844876

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correction by Declaration for Reel / Frame 6303/0928 to correct the erroneous entity type of the Receiving Party from a corporation of Florida to a corporation of Delaware.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intertape Polymer Corp.		10/06/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intertape Polymer Corp.	
Street Address:	100 PARAMOUNT DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 300	
City:	SARASOTA	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34232	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4051012	BETTER PACK
Registration Number:	3424207	BETTERSEAL SECURE TAPE
Registration Number:	2805764	BETTER BAGGER
Registration Number:	2890019	BP E-Z PULL TAB
Registration Number:	3890504	
Registration Number:	1251364	BETTER PACKAGES
Registration Number:	1160669	CODETAPER
Registration Number:	0606855	BETTER PACK
Registration Number:	0605083	TAPE SHOOTER
Registration Number:	0649955	PENETRON
Registration Number:	0261440	PACKER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128278185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

312-781-6013 Phone:

citrademarks@klgates.com, valerie.swanson@klgates.com, Email:

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008266 FRAME: 0473

900805671

kate.starshak@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Kate Starshak c/o K&L Gates LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3725758.00390
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn Starshak
SIGNATURE:	/Kathryn Starshak/
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Better Packages Declaration#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008266 FRAME: 0474 **DECLARATION**

I, Kathryn Starshak, declare and state as follows:

1. I am the Attorney of Record for Intertape Polymer Corp., a Delaware corporation.

2. On February 23, 2018, an Assignment was recorded with the USPTO under

Reel/Frame 6303/0928 from Better Packages, Inc., a Connecticut corporation, to Intertape

Polymer Corp., a Florida corporation. The cover sheet and assignment document are attached as

Exhibit A.

3. The underlying recorded assignment inadvertently listed the Assignee as a Florida

corporation instead of a Delaware corporation. This was due to a typographical error in the

document. Intertape Polymer Corp. is not, and has not been, a Florida corporation. Registrant

wishes to update the records to show the owner Intertape Polymer Corp. as a Delaware

corporation.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: October 6, 2023

By: Kathryn Starshak

Kathryn Starshak

Attorney for Intertape Polymer Corp.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008266 FRAME: 0475

RECORDED: 10/10/2023